

A Landbell Group Company

European Recycling Platform (ERP) Deutschland GmbH Charlottenburger Allee 41 52068 Aachen

Tel.: +49 241 95 15 2000 Fax: +49 241 95 18 99 99 germany@erp-recycling.org

17th of March 2025

Confirmation of Service Execution with regard to the German Electrical and Electronic Equipment Act (ElektroG) 2025

This is to confirm that

European Recycling Platform (ERP) Deutschland GmbH

Charlottenburger Allee 41, 52068 Aachen

Audinate Pty Ltd.

Australia

Level 7, 64 Kippax Street

2010 Surry Hills NSW

Audinate Pty Ltd. Level 7, 64 Kippax Street 2010 Surry Hills NSW Australia

engaged European Recycling Platform (ERP) Deutschland GmbH to arrange their WEEE-Registration with the relevant authority *stiftung ear*. Audinate Pty Ltd. has instructed us as authorized third party according to the German Electrical and Electronic Equipment Act (ElektroG) with registrations and data updates towards the relevant authority *stiftung ear*. Audinate Pty Ltd.'s registration number at the German authority Stiftung ear is DE 52319714.

Furthermore we were instructed by Audinate Pty Ltd. to execute the take-back and recycling of WEEE take-back orders assigned to Audinate Pty Ltd. by the authority stiftung ear in accordance with legal requirements and the reporting of the disposal of the assigned WEEE to stiftung ear on behalf of Audinate Pty Ltd.

European Recycling Platform (ERP) Deutschland GmbH Charlottenburger Allee 41 52068 Aachen Tel.: +49 241 95 15 2000 Fax: +49 241 95 18 99 99 info@erp-recycling.org www.erp-recycling.org Amtsgericht Aachen, HRB 16704 USt.-ID: DE 814795634 · Entsorger-Nr: 7592775C Geschäftsführung: Jürgen Fuchs, Andreas Bohnhoff, Uwe Echteler Commerzbank Mainz IBAN: DE 90 5504 0022 0200 5007 00 BIC: COBADEFFXXX



The service agreement between Audinate Pty Ltd. and our organization is valid.

p.a. i. V. g. Gorma

Thomas Goermar Environmental Compliance Manager European Recycling

Platform (ERP)

Deutschland GmbH













